Bhavan Bhavan's Vivekananda College of Science, Humanities & Commerce

OF Science, Humanifies & Commerce Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited with 'A' grade by NAAC Sainikpuri, Secunderabad - 500094



NAAC RE-ACCREDITATION - 2ND CYCLE

Criterion VII

Institutional Values and Best Practices 7.1.7 Divyangjan Facilities Additional Information

Submitted to

National Assessment and Accreditation Council

BHAVAN'S VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE

OF SCIENCE, HUMANITIES AND COMMERCE, SAINIKPURI, SENUNDERABAD-500094 Autonomous college- affiliated to Osmania University (Accredited with 'A' grade by NAAC)

12/2 COY 2 T BN NCC, SEC-BAD GROUP, AP & TELANGANA DIRECTORATE

	Report on RUN FOR DISABLE	D at NECKLACE ROAD- solidarity run and cycle riding
SNo	Particulars	Description
1	Name of the event	RUN FOR DISABLED at NECKLACE ROAD
2	Date(s) / Time	01 Dec 2019 at 6.00am.
3	Venue	People Plaza Necklace Road
4	In collaboration / association	NCC (AP&T DTE), ADITYA MEHTA FOUNDATION AND
	with	KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK, BHARATHI CEMENT, ARKA,
		AND TS GOVT.
5	Total Number of participants	12 CDTS, (7000 OVER ALL)
6	VIP(S) PRESENT	H.E SMT. TamilsaiSoundarRajan,
		M.R.Naik, IG CRPF.
		Sri SS Rajamouli, Film Director
		Anjani Kumar, Police Commissioner, HYD.
7	In charges (if any)	TS17SDA100976 CSM SAI CHARAN GOUD
8	Highlights	It was organised as part of World Disability Day
		It was hosted by Adity Mehta foundation and CRPF
		Run and Cycle ride was in 10K and 5 K runs
		Organised to help 85 para-athletes who won medals for the
		country.



BHAVAN'S VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, HUMANITIES AND COMMERCE, SAINIKPURI, SENUNDERABAD-500094 Autonomous college- affiliated to Osmania University (Accredited with 'A' grade by NAAC) 12/2 COY 2 T BN NCC, SEC-BAD GROUP, AP & TELANGANA DIRECTORATE

I AM A FINISHER 5K RUN I SUPPORT BUPPORT BUPPO





BHAVAN'S VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE

OF SCIENCE, HUMANITIES AND COMMERCE, SAINIKPURI, SENUNDERABAD-500094 Autonomous college- affiliated to Osmania University (Accredited with 'A' grade by NAAC)

12/2 COY 2 T BN NCC, SEC-BAD GROUP, AP & TELANGANA DIRECTORATE

	Report on Cultural night for Divyangs				
SNo	Particulars	Description			
1	Name of the event	"Cultural night for Divyangs"			
2	Date(s) / Time	07/04/2018			
3	Venue	Lalitha Kala Thoranam, Nampally			
4	In collaboration / association with	SHE teams, Bharosa Support Centre And 12/2 Coy 2 T BN NCC, BVE			
5	Total Number of participants	Bhavans Vivekananda CollegeSD-26SW- 24Others - 500total 550			
6	VIP(S) PRESENT	Sri NANI NARSHIMHA REDDY, Home minister, Telangana State. Air Cmdr N.N REDDY, DDG-NCC, AP & T DTE.			
7	In charges (if any)	CDT SAI TEJA			
8	Highlights	Musical Night was conducted by Bharosa at Lalita Kala Thoranam, Nampally for differently abled Persons (divyang) under extension and outreach program several IAS and IPS officers have attended the programme.			





BHAVAN'S VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE

OF SCIENCE, HUMANITIES AND COMMERCE, SAINIKPURI, SENUNDERABAD-500094 Autonomous college- affiliated to Osmania University (Accredited with 'A' grade by NAAC) 12/2 COY 2 T BN NCC, SEC-BAD GROUP, AP & TELANGANA DIRECTORATE











11 12 17, Monday . Jo, The principal sir, BHavans Vivekananda degree College, Sanikpwi. Subject :- Request for the Boube - see SEE-DEC-2017. Dear sir, Iam Poodipeddi. Satya kamal Kalyan. Studying in Bavans Vivekananda degree college studying in M.com Istyear ROLLNO. 107217408025. I request for the scuibe CET NO. 107217408025. I request for the suible SEE-DEC-2017. Please kindly grant the premimon. Please find the enclosed certificate attached. Thanking you your's seiencudy,

Poronies

Yowis Sciencedy, P.SK Kalyan, 107217408025, Detailar

oph NOT FOR MEDICO EDICAL CERTIFICATE IN DESPECT OF VISUALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATE Issued under authority vide G.O.M.S.No. 109, Womens Developement, Child Welfare & Labour Dr. U. NA IC. PROFESSION OF OPHTHALMOUS Department Dt. 15-06-1992 CIVIL SURGEON (REGO. NO: 12863 GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEG. have Certified that the District Medical Board G. G. H. Guntur GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEC. h GOVT GENERAL HOSPITAL, GUNTUR this 0.9-02-2012 Day of FEBRUARY examinedexamined the candidate whose particulars are below : POODIPEDDI. SATYA KAMAL KALYAN. Name of the candidate ente S/o P. Soing Vala Poo 2. Father's Name : Male 3. SEX (Male/ Female) : 174 4 Approximate Age 1) A Black mole on the chest Identification Marks 5. 2) A Black mole on the stomoch 6. Extent of residual vision, if any 7. **Onset of Blindness (Please State Whether** M RECFYME Blind ness in from birth or acquired later, if it has been issued afterwards the age and cause of blindness may be Indicated. The Blind are those who suffer from either BE optic advopping of the following: 75% Blind (a) Total Absence of Sight : Seventy Give Percent Blind (b) Visual acuity not exceeding (6/E) (or) 20/200 (Snellen) in the better eye with correcting lenses (c) Limitation of the Filed of vision Substanding on Audio of 20 dogroos of words Rease state clearly whether the condition blind for the purpose of claiming benefits. 1P. B.K. Koulyer. Signature of the Candidate 1 W W R GUN Signature of the Made Su qeon Signature of Medical Superintendent BROF BOARDALMO **District Medical Board** (REGD. NO: 12803) GUWIN MEDICAL COLLEGE (with seal) GOVT GENERAL HORD

NOT FOR MEDICO CERTIFICATE IN BEEN VISUALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATE Issued under authority vide G.O.M.S.No. 109, Womens Developement, Child Welfare & Labour Dr. U. NAC RAO. M.D., M.S IC. PROFESSOR OF OPHTHALMO Department Dt. 15-06-1992 CIVIL SURGEON (REGO. NO: 12863) GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEG, have Certified that the District Medical Board G. G. H. Guntur GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLES. h GOVT GENERAL HOSPITAL, GUNTUR this 0.9-0.2-2012 Day of FEBRUHY examinedexamined the candidate whose particulars are below. : POODIPEDDI. SATYA KAMAL KALYAN. Name of the candidate -1 S/o P. Soing Vala Pow 3 Father's Name Male 3. SEX (Male/ Female) 174 4. Approximate Age 1) A Black mole on the chest Identification Marks 5. 2) A Black mole on the stomoch 6. Extent of residual vision, if any 6 .. **Onset of Blindness (Please State Whether** RECRYME Blind ness in from birth or acquired later, if it has been issued afterwards the age and cause of blindness may be Indicated. The Blind are those who suffer from either BE optic adverpting of the following: 75% Blind (a) Total Absence of Sight : Seventy Give Percent Blind (b) Visual acuity not exceeding (6/E) (or) 20/200 (Snellen) in the better eye with correcting lenses (c) Limitation of the Filed of vision Substanding on Audio of 20 dogroes of words Rease state clearly whether the condition S blind for the purpose of claiming benefits. p. B.K. Koolyer. ignature of the Candidate N P IS P P A P P A P P MANDICS PT na dan GUNTHE " Signature of the Detregins urgeon Signature & Methedical Superintendent TAS OF OF BOARDALMO **District Medical Board** HL'SURGEON (REGD. NO: 128 GLAWYUR MEDICAL COLLEGE (with seal) GOVT BENERAL HARDITAL

Dt: 11/12/17

TO The Principal Bhavan's Vivekawarde College. Savoiltpur: Seconderabod. Sub: Repost for Savibe - MBA I Year I seen end Exame -Dec - 2017 - Reg. Sir. This it is to bring to your kind worke host I am 751. disability in Eye vision. I can't write due SEE on my 000. I tivedry Repost you to provide we a Savibe dor but Somerta End Exams to be held during him month of december - 2017 - Hope you will do him headful.

Thomking you.

momiles

enclored medical certificate.

yours faithfully

alulix (M.A. Nadeem Schail) R-NO 140617672116 MBA I Year

GCP-607-18-2-2011-30,000.

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRA Office of the Superintendent Sarojini Devi Eye Hospital, 111 A.P. Hyde Humayun Nagar, Hyderabad-A.P.

SPECIAL MEDICAL BOARD REPOR

RE Normal

RE PH 6/60

Stargards

75-1. 01.

RE

I/We the following Special Medical Board Members
under sidned examined individually Shriv
diat / / / / / / / / /
Son of /Wife of / Daughter of A. A. Vicsee
aged 14
years bearing Ø.P.Ticket No. 30.16./12
Dated 1. 1. 2. working as

The following are the findings.

- Anterior Segment 1.
- **Distant Vision** 2.
- Near Vision 3.
- Field of Vision 4.
- Colour Vision 5.
- Fundus. 6.
- Diagnosis 7.
 - Purpose
- 8. Opinion

9.

Dr.

Civil Surgeon

Identification the

10. Signature of the applicant/ Thumb impression

Sarojini Devi Eye Hespital

HYDERABAD.

SURGEON.

Medical Board and S

Sarojini Devi

Dr. ÇÎVÎL in Devi Eye Hospital Civil EREYSAUSpital:

Chairmar

Dr. Civil Surge CAVIL SURGEON Saroin Surial Peri Suplaspite

HYDERABAD.

SNO-644/12

Sarojini Devi Eve Hospit



LE Normal

LE E PN G/GO

1:21 Sevent

Per

LE

disce

ectical Board

Institute



Government of Andhra Pradesh CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

Medical Board: Area Hospital, Kondapur ID No.of Person with Disability: 15211820100000230 24/10/2013 Date of Issue:



- This is certified that Shri Shaik Khaja moinuddin, S/o Kareem ullah, Male, age 16 years, resident of H.No.# 16-95/21/50, 10th Ward Habitation, 10th Ward Village, Malkajgiri (urban) Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:-Visual Impairment.
 - Sub-type of disability :Blind ness

Cause of Disability : Congenital-BetterEye, Congenital-WorseEye.

- Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.
- Percentage of disability in his case is 100% [Hundred percent].
- He meets the following physical requirements for discharge of his duties. SE-can perform work by seeing.
- Identification Marks of Person with Disability:a)A Mole On The Left Hand . b)A Mole On The Face .

Signature

Signature Dr. G.Rajendranath Designation: Civil Asst Surgeon Regn.No : 20835

Dr. Satyanarayana

Designation: CS RMO

Regn.No : 13072

of Person with Disability Signature Dr. Om Prakest singh Designation: Superintendent : 10009

Signature/Thumb impression

Regn.No

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.

26th Aug, 2017, Hydnabad.

To The principal, Bhavans Digree College, Respected Sir,

J Parveen mother of shaik khaja molnuddin. He is studying BA 14 year in your uspieled college. He is 100% buind, his visable pricentage is of. He cannot write read in the class, he needs scribe to write his CIA trans. I request you to please geant a sube to my child.

Thanking you sir,

Your faithfully,

Shailk. Ponneen.



Setilguda 4/10/17

10, Princiapa, Bharlans Ramakrishne College of Anto, Commerce a & Science Sub: Request for Scribe for Internel Exam neg It is requested to kindly approve and make Provision for Scribe ton Writing the Internel Exams to my Ward R-Vaishnav Thenhing you K-S-Ry'apopola [K. S. RAJAGOPALAN] F/o R. Naishnay B: Com (hen) 3A3



Government of Telangana CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

Medical Board:Medchal district medical camp, MedchalID No.of Person with Disability:16170041709250003Date of Issue:02/10/2017



 This is certified that Shri Rajagopalan Vaishnav, S/o Krishna Swamy, Male, age 20 years, Old Malkajgiri Habitation, Old Malkajgiri Village, Malkajigiri(Ghmc) Mandal, Medchal District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:-Physical(Locomotor/Orthopaedic) Disability. The disability is in relation to his : Bilateral Lower Limb. Impaired reach. Sub-type of disability :Cerebral Palsy (CP).

Cause of Disability : BirthAsphyxia.

- Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.
- Percentage of disability in his case is 60% [Sixty percent].
- He meets the following physical requirements for discharge of his duties. F-can perform work by manipulating with fingers, PP-can perform work by pulling and pushing, L-can perform work by lifting, RW-can perform work by reading and writing.
- Identification Marks of Person with Disability:a)Na.
 a)Na.

Signature/Thumb impression of Person with Disability

Signature Scale Dr. Sateesh chandra . P

Designation: MS(ORTHO)

Regn.No : 50764

Signature

Dr. K.Rajasekhar

Designation: MBBS DCH RMO Regn.No : 37077 Signature Dr. P.Prasad Designation: Medical Superintendent Regn.No : 12623

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.

Print Date: 02-Oct-2017 23:17:36



Nature of Disability (Dseronago): Permanent Physical(Locomotor/Orthopaedic) (జీవితకాలం శారీరక వికలాంగత్వం) Percentage of Impairment (ವಿಕಲಾಂಗತ್ಸ ಕಾತಂ): 60.0% Doctor Signature : Name : Dr. Sateesh chandra . P Designation : MS(ORTHO) **Registration No: 50764** Juli Doctor Signature : Name : Dr. K.Rajasekhar Designation : MBBS DCH RMO Registration No: 37077 Doctor Signature : Name : Dr. P.Prasad **Designation : Medical Superintendent** Registration No: 12623 NOTE :- 1. This card is valid for claiming Air / Bus / Rail Concession and benefits sanctioned for eligible disabled persons, by authorities concerned / Government of T.S.

 All particulars, except disability and degree of disability, are based on information given by Icard holder.

11/12/17, Monday . Jo, The principal sir, BHavans Vivekananda degree college, Sanikpuri Subject :- Request for the Bouibe - set SEE-DEC-2017. Dear, sir, I am Pootipeddi. Satya kamal kalyan. studying in Bavans Vivekananda degree college. studying in M.com ROLLNO. 107217408025. I request for the Istycar suible SEE-DEC-2017. Please kindly grant the premission. Please find the enclosed certificate attached. Thanking you your's seencedy, Poronies P.SK Kalyan; 107217408025,

D. R. K. cellon

oph NOT FOR MEDICO PURPOSES EDICAL CERTIFICATE IN OF VISUALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATE Issued under authority vide G.O.M.S.No. 109, Womens Developement, Child Welfare & Labour Dr. U. NA RAO M.D. MS IC. PROFESSOR OF OPHTHALMOUS Department Dt. 15-06-1992 CIVIL SURGEDN (REGD. NO: 12863) GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEG. have Certified that the District Medical Board G. G. H. Guntur GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEC. h GOVT GENERAL HOSPITAL, GUNTUR this 0.9-02-2012 Day of FEBRO HKY examinedexamined the candidate whose particulars are below : POODIPEDDI. SATYA KAMAL KALYAN. and a Name of the candidate S/o P. Soing Vala Poo 2. Father's Name : Male 3. SEX (Male/ Female) 4. Approximate Age : 174 1) A Black mole on the chest **Identification Marks** 5. 2) A Black mole on the stomoch 6. Extent of residual vision, if any 7. **Onset of Blindness (Please State Whether** m RECRYMA Blind ness in from birth or acquired later, if it has been issued afterwards the age and cause of blindness may be Indicated. The Blind are those who suffer from either BE optic advorphy of the following: 75% Blind (a) Total Absence of Sight : Seventy Give Percent Blind (b) Visual acuity not exceeding (6/E) (or) 20/200 (Snellen) in the better eye with correcting lenses (c) Limitation of the Filed of vision Substanding on Audio of 20 dogroos of words Rlease state clearly whether the condition blind for the purpose of claiming benefits. p. S.K. Koulyer. Signature of the Candidate ATTA HANDICAP ANT THE A Signature Medical Superintendent Signature of the Dobles geon AR OF BOARDALMO **District Medical Board** ILSURGEON (REGD. NO: 12803) GUNYUR MEBICAL COLLEGE (with seal) GOVT GENERAL HARDIN

NOT FOR MEDICO CERTIFICATE IN BEEN VISUALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATE Issued under authority vide G.O.M.S.No. 109, Womens Developement, Child Welfare & Labour Dr. U. NA IC. PROFESSOR OF OPHTHALMO Department Dt. 15-06-1992 CIVIL SURGEON (REGD. NO: 12863) GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEG, have Certified that the District Medical Board G. G. H. Guntur GUNTUR MEDICAL COLLEC. h GOVT GENERAL HOSPITAL, GUNTUR this 0.9-0.2-2012 Day of FEBRUARY examinedexamined the candidate whose particulars are below. : POODIPEDDI. SATYA KAMAL KALYAN. Name of the candidate ·1 . : S/o P. Soing Vala Poo 2. Father's Name Male 3. SEX (Male/ Female) 4 Approximate Age 174 1) A Black mole on the chest Identification Marks 5. 2) A Black mole on the stomoch 6. Extent of residual vision, if any 6 .. **Onset of Blindness (Please State Whether** RECRYME Blind ness in from birth or acquired later. if it has been issued afterwards the age and cause of blindness may be Indicated. The Blind are those who suffer from either BE optic adverpting of the following: 75% Blind (a) Total Absence of Sight : Seventy Give Percent Blind (b) Visual acuity not exceeding (6/E) (or) 20/200 (Snellen) in the better eye with correcting lenses (c) Limitation of the Filed of vision Substanding on Audio of 20 dogroes of words Rease state clearly whether the condition is blind for the purpose of claiming benefits. 1P. B.K. KOULYUD. ignature of the Candidate NEW 9 1 A 1 MALLY HA ing and GUNTIN Signature Me Medical Superintendent Signature of the Data Signature irgeon SARAFBOARDALMO **District Medical Board** GLANDIN MEDICAL COLLEGE (with seal) GOVT GENERAL HARDITAL



Government of Telangana CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

Medical Board:Area Hospital, KondapurID No.of Person with Disability:15219090240119177Date of Issue:29/03/2015



 This is certified that Shri Sollu Abhilash, S/o S. Anjaneya Raju, Male, age 18 years, Devarayamjal Habitation, Devarayamjal Village, Shamir Pet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:-Visual Impairment. Sub-type of disability :Blind ness

Cause of Disability : Hereditary-BetterEye, Hereditary-WorseEye.

- Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.
- Percentage of disability in his case is 100% [Hundred percent].

Signature

Dr P

- He meets the following physical requirements for discharge of his duties. SE-can perform work by seeing.
- Identification Marks of Person with Disability:a)A Mole On The Left Arm .
 b)A Mole On The Fore Head .

Signature/Thumb impression of Person with Disability

Signature C

Dr. Om Prakash singh

Designation: Superintendent

Regn.No : 17761

Designation: CS RMO

Prasad

Regn.No : 10009

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.

Signature They

Surgeon Rean.No

Dr. G.Rajendranath

Designation: Civil Asst

: 20835

Date: 25/05/2019 Secundualad,

The Krincipal, Bhavanis Vivekanander Degree College. Sainikpui, Secunder abad.

10,

Sub.: Request for provision of Scribe for writing Enlique Exam for B. Com (How) E D. D. E. B. Com (Hon) Bushers Analytics

Dear Str. J request you to provide a Scribe for my Daughter Sudam NARA GENANI, who is Suffering from a Permanent disability - She Hous Visual Visual Inpairment - it. Blind ness, She has applied for the Business Analytics Course in you compus - which is concluding the You compus - which is concluding the Lisability. I shall be obliged if the required Scribe is provided. Thanking you You's Sincerely

sump (Sincera Rathance net 17)



Government of Andhra Pradesh CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

Medical Board:Area Hospital, KondapurID No.of Person with Disability:15210810220000026Date of Issue:18/09/2012



This is certified that Kumari S Nagageyani, D/o Veeraraghavareddy, Female, age 9 years, resident of H.No.# 8-5/1, 22nd Ward Habitation, 22nd Ward Village, Serilingampally (urban) Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:
 Visual Impairment.
 Sub-type of disability :Blind ness

Cause of Disability : Hereditary-BetterEye, Hereditary-WorseEye.

Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.

• Percentage of disability in her case is 100% [Hundred percent].

 Identification Marks of Person with Disability:a)A Mole On The Left Side Chin .
 b)A .

> Signature/Thumb impression of Person with Disability

Signature Come Dr. G.Rajendranath Designation: Civil Asst Surgeon Regn.No : 20835

Signațure Dr. B.Saroja Designation: CSRMO Regn.No : 20101 M

Signature Dr. Hanumantha Rao

Designation: DCHS

Regn.No : 15354

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.

NMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH. MEDICAL BOARD NEED HOSPITAL, SECUNDERABAD Cert. Regd.No:/ 12-U DICAL CERTIFICATE IN RESPECT OF PHYSICALLY / VISUALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATE The Medical Board constituted vide G.O.Ms.No.109 Women's Development child Welfare and Labour Department date:15-06-1992 (the certificate. Issued for the Non Valid for life long as per G.O.) Judicial Purpose only Certified that we have this ______ day of _____ day of _____ 2008 examined the Applicant whose particulars are given below and that he she falls within the above 5. Raghava Readay Demote: 6700 definition: 1. Name of the Candidate 2. S/o. D/o. W/o Sex and Age 3. Photograph (attested) to show if possible the nature of disability and any appliance is used and address black molea 4. Identification marks Abolancio 5. I. VISUAL DEFECTS: a) If the vision is from 6/10 upto 6/60 and anything less than 6/60 shall be considered as an extreme handicapped. eet b) Visual acuity not exceeding 6/60 per 20/200 (ancelee in the better with correcting lenses) c) Limitation of the field of vision sub-tending an angle Board Gandhi Hospitai Sec'bad of 20 degrees or less 6. ORTHOPAEDICALLY / NEUROLOGICALLY HANDICAPPED Pont 7. Deaf persons who cannot hear without help of Hearing aid. BE Millocomos E coloborne E Nystapms. 100% CAtrin pricents 8. Crippled (deformed in any part of the body) Other than legs and is disabled 9 Any other particulars to clarify the nature And extent of disability like to point out. handi cappz' 10. Whether the candidate can attend day to day Professional work and training. da) CHAIRMAN Medical Board Signature of the Candidate MEMBER Regional Medical Board Gandhi Hospital Gandhi Hospital Sec'bad Secunderabud-A P.

Jorom Pasween, Balaji Nagar 23/07/19 To The Principle Bhavaris Vivekananda Wegree College. Respected Sir, Subject: A Letter for ag awargment of Scribes. I Parveen hereby requests you to avange some scribes to all the upcoming ename as my son Aman Navay bearing a roll No. 37 from BA.1 is visiovally challenged and hence needs some help do write his enans. Exam Branch City in any reprovidence Necessary reprovidences pue provinium. pl. be given as pue provinium. thank You. eff 1 Yours Sincerely, sk. Ponveen.



Government of Telangana CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

edical Board:Area Hospital, KondapurID No.of Person with Disability:15219090230117295Date of Issue:27/10/2015



 This is certified that Shri Shaik Aman, S/o Shaik Karimula, Male, age 14 years, resident of H.No.# 16-98/21/50, Shameerpet Habitation, Shamirpet Village, Shamir Pet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:-Visual Impairment.

Sub-type of disability :Blind ness

Cause of Disability : Hereditary-BetterEye, Hereditary-WorseEye.

- Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.
- Percentage of disability in his case is 100% [Hundred percent].
- He meets the following physical requirements for discharge of his duties. SE-can perform work by seeing.
- Identification Marks of Person with Disability:
 - a)A Mole On The Left Neck . b)Na .

Signature/Thumb impression of Person with Disability

Signatur Dr. G.Rajendranath Designation: Civil Asst Surgeon Regn.No : 20835

Signatu Dr.P Prasad Designation: CS RMO Regn.No : 17761

Signature Dr. Om Prakash singh

Regn.No

Designation: Superintendent

: 10009

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.



Government of Telangana IDENTITY CARD FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

Medical Board of Area Hospital, Kondapur

ID No: 15219090230117295 Name (పేరు) : Shaik Aman (శిక్ అమస్)



Father(00c)/

Gaurdian Name(సంరకటడి పేరు): Shaik Karimula (శిక్ కరిముల్ల)

Date of Issue(ෂාර ය්ර්ය වර්) : 27/10/2015

Valid Upto(ຮາຍລຽລມອ): Lifetime (ຂໍລິອະຍຸດ)

Date of Birth (ಪುಟ್ಟನ ತೆದಿ): 17/01/2001

Age (వయస్సు): 14

Sex (రింగము): Male (పురుషుడు)

Address (చిరునామా): # 16-98/21/50,

Shameerpet, Shamirpet ,Shamir Pet, Ranga Reddy.

Identification Marks (గుర్తింపు చిహ్నాలు) :

1. A Mole On The Left Neck . 2. Na .

Signature/Thumb impression

Nature of Disability (Decodes): Permanent Visual Blind ness (జీవితకాలం దృష్టిలోపం) Percentage of Impairment (ವಿಕಲಾಂಗರ್ಯ ಕಾರಂ): 100.0% Doctor Signature : Name : Dr. G.Rajendranath Designation : Civil Asst Surgeon Registration No: 20835 Doctor Signature : Name : Dr. P.P. 6 sad Designation : 2\$ RMO Registration No : 17761 Doctor Signature : Name : Dr. Om Prakash singh **Designation : Superintendent Registration No: 10009** NOTE :- 1. This card is valid for claiming Air / Bus / Rail Concession and benefits sanctioned for eligible disabled persons, by authorities concerned / Government of T.S.

 All particulars, except disability and degree of disability, are based on information given by I-card holder.



Government of Telangana

CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

Medical Board:		Gandhi Hospital , Secunderabad, Hyderabad
ID No.of Person with Disability:	-	03160021905280001
Date of Issue:		28/05/2019



This is certified that Shri NAVNEETH KUMAR JHAWAR, S/o RAJENDER KUMAR JHAWAR, Male, age 20 years, resident of H.No.# plot no-84, Kakaguda Community Hall, Near Vasavi Nagar Habitation, Kakaguda Community Hall, Near Vasavi Nagar Village, Tirumalagiri Mandal, Hyderabad District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:-

Physical(Locomotor/Orthopaedic) Disability. The disability is in relation to his : Whole Body. Impaired reach. Sub-type of disability :Cerebral Palsy (CP).

Cause of Disability : BirthAsphyxia. Spastic cerebral palsy.

- Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.
- Percentage of disability in his case is 79% [Seventy Nine percent].
- He meets the following physical requirements for discharge of his duties. F-can perform work by manipulating with fingers, PP-can perform work by pulling and pushing, KC-can perform work by kneeling and crouching, B-can perform work by bending, S-can perform work by sitting, ST-can perform work by standing, W-can perform work by walking, RW-can perform work by reading and writing.
- Identification Marks of Person with Disability:a)A MOLE ON THE LEFT LEG. b)NO MARKS.

Dr. N.Veena

Naineeth Signature/Thumb impression of Person with Disability

Signature Dr. K.Sateesk kumar Designation: Assistant professor Regn.No : 46474

Designation: HOD&Professor Regn.No : 42504

Signature Dr. P.Sravan Kumar

Designation: Superintendent

Regn.No : 12105

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.

FROM

Naveneet Kuman Thawar Claps 2H1 IDNO.178486 ROUNO.107218407037

Το,

The primeiped Bharean's Vincekananda DeGree College, Sceunderdiea.

Siz,

Sul: providing of Seriber for writing exam Reg.

As I am a handicap Student, Studying in your college in class 2 H1. The exam starts from 20-8-2019 TO 23-8-2019. AD 9 am a handicap and Cannot write the exam property, greenest you to templag provideme a Sembler for writing eseam. -Thanking you, yours farth fully,

(NIANNEET KUMAR JHAWAR)

13/8/19 diff

Name: JK AJAY KUMAR Father/Spouse: OP number: 303987 Department :	/derabad, 05-Jul-20 Sex/Age: M/21 Address: Phone: Room No:	Yrs	3.1.	日 (44) (45) (45) (45) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (1	9203
amination:	BP: 1 Grende	g CW keed of	p &	Weight Y Hzz z M chery	
ovisional Diagnosis:	Colorine	<u>i a a</u>	and an official space		,
edicines Prescribed:	Strength				gs
no (CAPITAL LETTERS PLEASE)	Strength	Days			gs Evening
no (CAPITAL LETTERS PLEASE)	Strength			Timin	
no (CAPITAL LETTERS PLEASE)	Strength			Timin	
ho Medicine CAPITAL LETTERS PLEASE)	Strength			Timin	
dicines Prescribed: no Medicine CAPITAL LETTERS PLEASE)	Strength			Timin	
edicines Prescribed:	Strength			Timin	

Querostado.

5/2/19 K-wires insected into (J. Augmentio 625 4th & 5th metaloupal - Functional slab applied (DT- Biclo soma - auf & Collar applied OT Rantac 150gl - Deluice Limb Elevation & actué finger movements OT. Ca (R/A 1 week to onthe op(2) gam-12pm BRTER. 54312 Ro 6/8/19 161219 WESAFRE **Make & 40** 8 Hiero Mayor to Downo 212 126 N IN S p-voore vei @ 2:001 ASD due Den -Adused physiothe no Ro done ASD DT. PCM theory BD 2) T. Rantae 150 mg BD 3) T. Caleium - 00 4)7. MAY7/BC-0D.

To. The Examination Board Bhavan's Verekananda College Jaluik puri 19 August 2019 J. K. Agay Kumar Commerce Department Bhowan's Verekandude College Sanikpure Subject: Request for scribe. Rispected Ser/Madam. I. J.K. Apay Kumar, request the authoritees on the Examination board to consider the sopury of my right hand and to attempt the CIA-I accompdate scribe for me examination. Kindly Oblege. Manking You. Yours Storcerely 20/08/19 (00Ward) 9652199826 J. K. Ajay Kumar. Head Department of Commerce Dr. K. Sree lather Reddy Javie Do the weedful. N. Schinden 19/8/19 Parent's Signature

Letter To Examination Cell

Hyderabad, 20/08/2019.

To The Examination Cell, Bhavan's Vivelananda College, Sainikpuri.

Subject - To provide scriber's for all the examination.

Sir/Madam,

Iam Sudam Naga Gieyani, ID No-1476704 Studying in your college in Class - B.COM-HBA-1. I here by request you to provide scriber's for my all exams, because, Iam Blind · I can't write on my own. Provide me scriber's for exams even for Internal exams also.

Thanking You,

Yours Faith fully, Sudam Naga Greyoni, Id no- 1476704.





Government of Andhra Pradesh CERTIFICATE FOR PERSON WITH DISABILITY

(Issued under the authority vide G.O.Ms.No.31, WD CW & DW Dept.Dated 01.12.2009)

Medical Board:Area Hospital, KondapurID No.of Person with Disability:15210810220000026Date of Issue:18/09/2012



This is certified that Kumari S Nagageyani, D/o Veeraraghavareddy, Female, age 9 years, resident of H.No.# 8-5/1, 22nd Ward Habitation, 22nd Ward Village, Serilingampally (urban) Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, is suffering from Permanent disability of the following category:Visual Impairment.
Sub-type of disability :Blind ness

Cause of Disability : Hereditary-BetterEye, Hereditary-WorseEye.

- Re-assessment of this case is not recommended.
- Percentage of disability in her case is 100% [Hundred percent].
- Identification Marks of Person with Disability:a)A Mole On The Left Side Chin . b)A .

Signature Cos Dr. G.Rajendranath Designation: Civil Asst Surgeon : 20835 Regn.No

Signature

Dr. B.Saroja

Designation: CSRMO Regn.No : 20101 Signature/Thumb impression of Person with Disability

Signature

Dr. Hanumantha Rao

Designation: DCHS

Regn.No : 15354

Note: This is not valid for Medico-Legal cases.



M.R. CONSTRUCTIONS Engineers & Contractors

H.No. 11-3-296/8/4, Plot No. 691, Srinivas Nagar, Secunderabad - 061.

The Principal, Bhavan's Vivekananda Degree College, Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan,

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad - 500 094.

BILL

<u>Sub:</u>-"Supply and fixing of 6 person's (408Kgs) Traction Lift for G+3 Floors using with MS Powder coated cabin with all accessories Including balance CIVIL works, painting, Electrical work etc in IT Block at BVC, 3VB Campus Sainikpuri."

1	Description of work	Quantity	Rate	Amount Rs.
	Supply and fixing of passenger Traction Lift for 6 Persons (408Kgs) for G+3 Floors in IT Block with Mild Steel Cabin, collapsible Gate (for Entrance and Enclosure) with S S Car operating panel, Elegant Ceiling indirect lighting, Fan and D.C Alarm Bell along with all civil works, internal electrical wiring with GST. Specifications: LIFT: (a) Four Stops and Four Openings (b) Micro processing System (ADCO Controller with Delta/YASKAWA – VVVF Drive and ARD) (c) Machine Directly Run above the shaft (d) Auto Push Button Operation (e) Entrance and Enclosure of car with collapsible Gates of size 760mm wide 2000mm Height with manual operation (f) 13mm thick Usha Martin Make (g) Mortar with 5HP, 910RPM with Shark Make (i) SS Car Operating Panel Elegant Ceiling indirect lightning, fan and DC Alarm Bell etc CIVIL Works:- (a) Balance construction of 9" thick brick wall, plastering, curing etc (b)ACE painting, (c) Door Frames to be provided (d) Fixing of Grouting of bracket Door Machine Bed and Controller etc Civil works to be done (e) Scaffolding in the Lift to provide shaft and removing the scaffolding after completion of installation work (f) 3 phase Four pole, 32Amps/60Amps Isolators with 08 gauge wire, Double Earthing, Three Phase Power Supply to controller to be provided with input and output from the existing source. (g) proper ventilated machine room to be constructed as per requirement to accommodate the lift equipment including fixing of Door along with the RCC Slab at 4ft Height for mortar and 7ft Height for head room (h) Hoist way lighting, 03 pin socket power plug to be provided in all floors (Inside the Hoist Way (i) 3ft Iron Ladder to be provided etc. Total Amount of Rs.	01Job	Lump Sum	4,92,712-00 BVC 68644- 68644- 502-8-1 Nor eligib
+	Add 18 % Towards GST for an amount of Rs7,62,	712/-		1,37,288-00
+	Net Amount of Rs.	,1 12/-	1055	6,30,000-00
+		165	190 191	
	Deduct 2% towards TDS	110/	1Ell	(-)12,600-00
+	Net Amount of Rs			6,17,400-00

SAAPFM8673C1ZV

TAX INVOICE

CELL NO:8790084464

M.R CONSTRUCTIONS

Off: 5-1-135/1c, 2nd Floor, Mallapur, Hyderabad – 500 076.

NVOICE NO:009		Transport Name:
ate: 27-08-2019		Payment mode:
tate: Telangana	Code:36	Vehicle no:

lame: Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan

ddress: Bhavan's Vivekananda Degree College, Sainikpuri, Medchal - Malkajgiri ist.-94

<u>ub:</u>-"Supply and fixing of 6 person's (408Kgs) Traction Lift for G+3 Floors using with MS Powder coated cabin ith all accessories Including balance CIVIL works, painting, Electrical work etc in IT Block at BVC, BVB ampus Sainikpuri."

STIN- 36AAATB1693E5ZU.		Sta	ite-	Cod	e:36
		Telan	agana		
 D	Description	SAC code 995415	qty	Rate	Taxable value:
	Supply and fixing of passenger Traction Lift for 6 Persons (408Kgs) for G+3 Floors in IT Block with Mild Steel Cabin, collapsible Gate (for Entrance and Enclosure) with S S Car operating panel, Elegant Ceiling indirect lighting, Fan and D.C Alarm Bell along with all civil works, internal electrical wiring with GST.				
	Specifications: <u>LIFT:</u> (a) Four Stops and Four Openings (b) Micro processing System (ADCO Controller with Delta/YASKAWA – VVVF Drive and ARD) (c) Machine Directly Run above the shaft (d) Auto Push Button Operation (e) Entrance and Enclosure of car with collapsible Gates of size 760mm wide 2000mm Height with manual operation (f) 13mm thick Usha Martin Make (g) Mortar with 5HP, 910RPM with Shark Make (i) SS Car Operating Panel Elegant Ceiling indirect lightning, fan and DC Alarm Bell etc <u>CIVIL Works:-</u> (a) Balance construction of 9" thick brick wall, plastering, curing etc (b)ACE painting, (c) Door Frames to be provided (d) Fixing of Grouting of bracket Door Machine Bed and Controller etc Civil works to be done (e) Scaffolding in the Lift to provide shaft and removing the scaffolding after completion of installation work (f) 3 phase Four pole, 32Amps/60Amps Isolators with 08 gauge wire, Double Earthing, Three Phase Power Supply to controller to be provided with input and output from the existing source. (g) proper ventilated machine room to be constructed as per requirement to accommodate the lift equipment including fixing of Door along with the RCC Slab at 4ft Height for mortar and 7ft Height for head room (h) Hoist way lighting, 03 pin socket power plug to be provided in all floors (Inside the Hoist Way (i) 3ft Iron Ladder to be provided etc.		01Job	Lump Sum	4,92,712-00
	Total Amount of Rs.		1		4,92,712-00
V	been Campilded 18 % Towards GST for an amou	nt of Rs7,6	2,712/-	1	1,37,288-00
1	factory checked Net Amount of Rs.		100	PEIL	6,30,000-00
	Deduct 2% towards T	DS	CALL SEG	840-5	(-)12,600-00
_	I Same Total 30/08/19 Net Amount of Rs		Cole +	- SI	6,17,400-00

Ph : 27113981 Fax : 040-27111363

Dec. 2018.



(Founded in 1938 by Kulapati Dr. K.M. Munshi with the blessings of Mahatma Gandhi)

SAINIKPURI KENDRA

Head Office Kulapati Munshi Marg, MUMBAI-400 007.

Ref. No : BVB/201/34/M.W/BVC/2018. To,

M/S HIGHBROW LIFTS Plot No:13, Near Sai Baba Temple, Sainath Puram, ECIL Post, Secunderabad – 500 062. Cell: 9502270768.

Sub:- <u>Acceptance letter cum Work Order - :</u>-"Supply and fixing of 6 person's (408Kgs) Traction Lift for G+3 Floors using with MS Powder coated cabin with all accessories Including all CIVIL works, painting, Electrical work etc in IT Block at BVC, BVB Campus Sainikpuri."

1. Reference your quotation dated 25/11/2018 for the above mentioned work in Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, Sainikpuri.

2. Your Quotation for the above work is accepted for a contract Lump-Sum Amount of Rs.9,00,000/-(Rupees Nine Lakhs Only) which include 18% of GST. Accordingly work order is hereby placed on you to commence the work immediately on 10th Dec. 2018 and complete the work in all respects with in (60) Sixty Days i.e. 09th Feb. 2019 and hand over the same to the Principal BVC. The specification for the work are given in the appendix to this letter and the technical supervision of the work will be done by Mr. T.Srinivasu, Asst. Exec. Eng.

3. The quality of work has to be as per the specifications and to the entire satisfaction of A.E.E and Principal BVC/Vice Chairman, BVB. Any deviation proposed by the user during the execution of the work will be carried out on issue of written orders by the vice chairman BVB.

4. As "TIME" is the essence of this contract and you shall complete the work by the Target date. In case the work is not completed before 09th Feb. 2019, the liquidated damages at the rate of Rs.2000/- per each Day delay will be levied.

5. Income Tax (TDS) @ 2% will be recovered at Source. Please forward all your GST Bills in the Name of "Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, Sainikpuri, Bhavan's Vivekananda Degree College" with our GST No:36AAATB1693E5ZU. All the payments will be made on Account pay cheque only. Mode of payments (a) An Advance amount of Rs.2.7Lakhs (i.e., 30%) will be paid along with the work order (b) After Receiving the 1st Lot of materials (that is Car Frames, Gates/Doors, Rails and brackets etc) 2nd installment of 30% that is an amount of Rs 2.7Lakhs will be paid after submission of BILL/Letter (c) After receiving the 2nd Lot of materials (Ropes, Cabin, Machine and Controller etc) 3rd installment of 30% that is an amount of Rs 2.7Lakhs will be paid after submission of BILL/Letter (d)final amount Rs 0.9 lakh will be paid after completion of work, Trail Run and satisfaction of the User Authority.

6. All Materials and Labour including scaffolding, tripods, miscellaneous materials and all accessories etc, shall be provided by you with in the cost of the contract.

7. You will be responsible for payment of compensation, if necessary, for any accidents that may take place during execution of the work carrying injury to the workers.

Accounts Copy (for Making advance payment of Rs 2.7Lakhs (i.e., 30%) to the contractor)

8. Please acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

Sew sadent

Air Cmde (Retd) JLN Sastry, VSM Vice Chairman, BVB

Accepted: Signature of contractor:-

Date: Dec. 2018.

Copy to: 1.

- 2. Principal BVC Copy
- 3. Engineer Copy

Sainikpuri, SECUNDERABAD-500 094.

Date: o 5

Enclosure to the Letter No: BVB/201/34/M.W/BVC/2018 dated 0 5 Dec. 2018.

APPENDIX "A"

<u>Sub:</u>-"Supply and fixing of 6 person's (408Kgs) Traction Lift for G+3 Floors using with MS Powder coated cabin with all accessories Including all CIVIL works, painting, Electrical work etc in IT Block at BVC, BVB Campus Sainikpuri."

SI. No	Description of work	Quantity	Rate	Amount Rs.
1.	Supply and fixing of passenger Traction Lift for 6 Persons (408Kgs) for G+3 Floors in IT Block with Mild Steel Cabin, collapsible Gate (for Entrance and Enclosure) with S S Car operating panel, Elegant Ceiling indirect lighting, Fan and D.C Alarm Bell along with all civil works, internal electrical wiring with GST. Specifications:			Ŷ
	LIFT: (a) Four Stops and Four Openings (b) Micro processing System (ADCO Controller with Delta/YASKAWA – VVVF Drive and ARD) (c) Machine Directly Run above the shaft (d) Auto Push Button Operation (e) Entrance and Enclosure of car with collapsible Gates of size 760mm wide 2000mm Height with manual operation (f) 13mm thick Usha Martin Make (g) Mortar with 5HP, 910RPM with Shark Make (i) SS Car Operating Panel Elegant Ceiling indirect lightning, fan and DC Alarm Bell etc CIVIL Works:-	01Job	Lump Sum	7,62,712-00
	(a) Digging of pit with suitable depth and filled with Concrete wall with water proofing (b) Erection of Vertical columns with Footing along with Suitable reinforcement including construction 9" thick brick wall, plastering, curing and painting, (c) Door Frames to be provided (d) Fixing of Grouting of bracket Door Machine Bed and Controller etc Civil works to be done (e) Scaffolding in the Lift to provide shaft and removing the scaffolding after completion of installation work (f) 3 phase Four pole, 32Amps/60Amps Isolators with 08 gauge wire, Double Earthing,			
	Three Phase Power Supply to controller to be provided with input and output from the existing source. (g) proper ventilated machine room to be constructed as per requirement to accommodate the lift equipment including fixing of Door along with the RCC Slab at 4ft Height for mortar and 7ft Height for head room (h) Hoist way lighting, 03 pin socket power plug to be provided in all floors (Inside the Hoist Way (i) 3ft Iron Ladder to be provided etc.		а 1.	
	Total Amount of Rs.			7,62,712-00
	Add 18 % Towards GST			1,37,288-00
	Net Amount of Rs.			9,00,000-00

Der sachy

Air Cmde.(Retd) JLN Sastry, VSM Vice Chairman, BVB

Signature of contractor:-Date: Dec. 2018.

Ph: 27113981 Fax: 040-27111363



(Founded in 1938 by Kulapati Dr. K.M. Munshi with the blessings of Mahatma Gandhi)

SAINIKPURI KENDRA

Head Office Kulapati Munshi Marg, MUMBAI-400 007.

Sainikpuri, SECUNDERABAD-500 094.

Date 30 Nov. 2018.

BVB/201/32/M.W/BVC/2018. Ref. No : M/S SREE Constructions. Mr. K.N.M. Srinivas Rao. H.No:34-87/3, Vivekananda puram, Sainikpuri, Secunderaba 500 094. Cell: 9849171383.

Sub:- Acceptance letter cum Work Order -:- "Additions/Alterations to the existing Toilet at G.F Landing slab of science Block for Divyangan Boys Toilets etc at BVC, BVB Campus Sainikpuri."

Reference your quotation dated 29/11/2018 for the above mentioned work in Bharatiya Vidya 1. Bhavan, Sainikpuri.

Your Quotation for the above work is accepted for a contract Sum Amount of Rs.18,000/-(Rupees 2. Eighteen Thousand Only). Accordingly work order is hereby placed on you to commence the work immediately on 30th Nov. 2018 and complete the work in all respects with in (10) Ten Days i.e. 10the Dec. 2018 and hand over the same to the Principal BVC. The specification for the work are given in the appendix to this letter and the technical supervision of the work will be done by Mr. T.Srinivasu, Asst. Exec. Eng.

The quality of work has to be as per the specifications and to the entire satisfaction of A.E.E and 3. Principal BVC/Vice Chairman, BVB. Any deviation proposed by the user during the execution of the work will be carried out on issue of written orders by the vice chairman BVB.

As "TIME" is the essence of this contract and you shall complete the work by the Target date. In case 4. the work is not completed before 10th Dec. 2018, the liquidated damages at the rate of Rs.2000/- per each Day delay will be levied.

Income Tax @ 2% will be recovered at Source. Please forward all your GST Bills in the Name of 5. "Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, Sainikpuri, Bhavan's Vivekananda Degree College" with our GST No:36AAATB1693E5ZU.

All Materials and Labour including scaffolding, tripods, miscellaneous materials and all accessories 6. etc, shall be provided by you with in the cost of the contract.

You will be responsible for payment of compensation, if necessary, for any accidents that may take 7. place during execution of the work carrying injury to the workers.

8. Please acknowledge receipt of this letter.

K. Sigh

Accepted: Signature of contractor:-Date: 30 Nov. 2018. Accounts Copy Copy to: 1.

2.

Principal BVC Copy

Engineer Copy 3.

Yours faithfully

gersach

Air Cmde.(Retd) JLN Sastry, VSM Vice Chairman, BVB

Enclosure to the Letter No: BVB/201/32/M.W/BVC/2018 dated 30 Nov. 2018.

APPENDIX "A"

<u>Sub:-</u>"Additions/Alterations to the existing Toilet at G.F Landing slab of science Block for Divyangan Boys Toilets etc at BVC, BVB Campus Sainikpuri."

<u>"Additions/Alterations to the existing of Toilet of size 6'0"x6'0" below stair case landing of</u> Science Block for Divyangan Boys Toilet at BVC, BVB Campus Sainikpuri.

SI. No	Description of work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Labour only for removing of existing MS door and handing over to the user authority etc including making the edges smooth and level	01Job	L.S	1,000-00
2	with extra cement motar etc complete all as directed D-2'6"x6'6" Size.			
2.	Material and Labour for 35mm thick water proof flush door shutter along with medium teak wooden frame of size 4"x3" including aluminum	01Nos	7500/- per	7,500-00
	mongeries etc complete all as directed. D-3'6"x7'0" Size	s. se s∱at ⁱⁿ ,	Each	
3.	Supply and fixing of 1 ½" dia SS pipe rail for supporting purpose etc including fixing and grouting in position etc complete all as directed.	15RFT	150/- per RFT	2,250-00
4.	Material and Labour for Internal painting using with ACE Paint in two coats along with making the formation surface using with Asian make paint etc complete all as directed	01Job	L.S	1,500-00
5.	Supply and fixing of S S wall Hanger of 12" length and S S Soap Dish etc complete all as directed	01Job	L.S	900-00
6.	Material and Labour for Cement Concrete Ramp at Three Place using with RCC 1:2:4 along with fair finish plastering in cm1:4, curing	01Job	L.S	2,500-00
	etc complete all as directed(Two Nos in corridor and one Nos in Existing Grill door)		e 8 ²	
	Total Amount of R			15,650-00
	Add 18 % Towards C	and the second secon		2,817-00
	Net Amount of Rs	3.		18,467-00 s.18,000/-

K. Sish

Signature of contractor:-Date: 3º Nov. 2018.

Sensachy_

Air Cmde.(Retd) JLN Sastry, VSM Vice Chairman, BVB

	IN:36AAPFM867		TAX INVOID			LL NO:8790	084464
	N	1.R (CONSTR	UCT	101	NS	
ō4	and the second se		c, 2 nd Floor, Mallapu				
NV	OICE NO:001		-, - Hoor, Manapu	10.00			-
	e: 09-06-2020	-			ort Nan	the second s	
	te: Telangana	6.1.		And the second designed in the second	nt mod	e:	and the
Nar	no: Phoreating	Code:	36	Vehicle	no:		
Add	ne: Bharatiya	Vidya Bha	avan				
AUU	iress: Bhavan's V	ivekanand:	Degree College, Sa	inikpuri,	Medcha	- Malkajgiri	Dist94
with		uding comple	(408Kgs) Traction Lift f te RCC and CIVIL wo				
GS	TIN- 36AAAT	B1693E	5711		ate-		de:36
		D			agana	COL	10.30
SL.	Description			SAC code	gty	Rate	Taxable
No 1.	Supply and living of	Cars on the Y	action Lift for 6 Persons	995415	au	- Interne	value.
	collapsible Gate (for operating panel, Ele	Entrance and gant Ceiling in	ck with Mild Steel Cabin, Enclosure) with S S Car ndirect lighting. Fan and works, internal electrical				
	Drive and ARD) (c) 1 (d) Auto Push Button of car with collapsibil Height with manual Make (g) Mortar with Car Operating Panel and DC Alarm Bell et <u>CIVIL Works:-</u> (a) Balance construc- cuing etc (b)ACE pa (d) Fixing of Groutin Controller etc Civil w Lift to provide shall completion of instal 32Amps/6DAmps Isc Earthing, Three Pha provided with input a proper ventilated ma requirement to accor fixing of Door along mortar and 7ft Heigh	Nachine Direct Operation (e) e Gates of siz operation (f) SHP, 910RPA Elegant Cell in the second second inting, (c) Doc ing of bracket orks to be do t and removia liation work (biators with to ise Power Su nd output from inchine room to mmodate the with the RC4 t for head roo plug to be pro-	as (b) Micro processing elitarYASKAWA – VVVP tily Run above the shaft Entrance and Enclosure e 760mm wide 2000mm (3mm thick Usba Martin A with Shark Make (i) SS ing indirect lightning fan ek brick wall plastering, or Frames to be provided Door Machine Bed and ne (e) Scatfolding in the og the scatfolding after (f) 3 phase Four pole (g) apage wire, Double (g) apage apage wire, Double (g) apage apage wire, Double (g) apage apage apage apage (g) apage apage apage apage (g) apage apage apage apage (g) apage apage apage (g) apage apage apage apage (g) apage apage apage apage (g) apage apage apage apage (g) apage apage (g) apage apage (g) apa		O1.Job	Lump Sum	7.25.000-00
-		Ded	luct 1 17542% discount d	offered	-		(-)8,522-00
			Net Amount of Rs				7.16.478-00
	Ac	d 18 % Tow	ards GST for an amount				1,28,566-00
			Net Amount of Rs.		- Aler		8.45.444.00
-	Contraction in	Deduct	1.5% towards TDS on Rs	7.16,478!-			(+)10.747/05
-	the second second	Net Amount of Rs					
	For M.R. CONSTRUCTIONS						

IVI.R CONSTR	UCT	101	VS	
OICE NO:001	ALC: NOT THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE	the second se		
e: 09-06-2020	and the stand disk in the	and the second se		
	and internet in the	and the second sec		-
	Vehicle	no:		
ress: Bhavan's Vivakananda D	-			Constanting of the second
all accessories including complete RCC and CIVIL wo BVB Campus Sainikpuri	and the second se		A REPORT OF A LOD NAME OF A LOD NO.	
TIN- 36AAATB1693E5ZU.	Sta	ite-	Cor	de:36
	Telan	agana		
Description	SAC code	aty	Fate	faxable vatue:
 (Nongs) for G+3 Fibors in TT Elock with Mild Steel Cabin collapsible Gate (for Entrance and Enclosure) with S S Car operating panel. Elegant Celling indirect lighting. Fan and D C Alarm Bell along with all clul works, internal electrical witing with GST Specifications: LIFT: (a) Four Stops and Four Openings (b) Micra processing System (ADCO Controller with Delta/YASKAWA – VVVF Drive and ARD) (c) Machine Directly Run above the shuft (d) Auto Push Button Operation (e) Entrance and Enclosure of car with collapsible Gates of size 760mm wide 2000mm Height with manual operation (f) 13mm mosi Uaba Martin Make (g) Mortar with SHP, 910RPH with Shark Make (r) SS Car Operating Panel Elegant Celling indirect lighting fan and DC Alarm Bell etc. (a) Balance construction of G' thick brick wall plastering curing etc (b)ACE painting (c) Door Frames to be provided (d) Fixing of Grouting of bracket Door Machine Bed and Controller etc Civil works to be done (e) Scaffolding in the Lift to provide shaft and removing the scaffolding after completion of installation work (f) 3 phase Four pole 		01.Job	Lump Sum	7.25.000-01
32Amps/60Amps Isolators with 08 gauge wire Double Earthing. Three Pruse Power Supply to controller to be provided with input and output from the existing source (g) proper ventilated machine room to be constructed as per requirement to accommodate the lift equipment including fixing of Door along with the RCC State at 4t Height for mortar and 7ft Height for head room (h) Holst way lighting. 03 pin socket power plug to be provided in all foors linside the Holst Way (i) 3ft iron Ladder to be provided etc. Total Amount of Rs.		-		7,25,000-00
Deduct 1 17542% discount	offered		13.	(+)8,522-00
Net Amount of Ra	-	12.2		7. 18.478-00
Add 18 % Towards GST for an amount	L of Rs 7,16	3.478!-	and Antonio	1,23 960-00
Nat Amount of Rs.	1 3200			8,45,444
Deduct 1 5% towards TDS on R	\$7,16,4784			(11676.20
exertise exertise and the second se				and the second s
	<section-header>PARAMENDAL SCIENCES SCIENCES</section-header>	Off: 5-1-135/1c, 2 nd Floor, Mallapur, Hydera OICE NO:001 Transp. e: 09-06-20200 Payme e: Telangana Code:36 Vehicle ne: Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Transp. ress: Bhavan's Vivekananda Degree College, Sainikpur, I. Supply and fixing of 6 person's (408Kgs) Traction laft for 6+3 Fion - Supply and fixing of 6 person's (408Kgs) Traction laft for 6+3 Fion State - Burgers Sainkpur Telan Th- 36AAAT B1693E5ZU State Description SAC code Supply and fixing of passenger Traction laft for 6 Persons Supply and fixing of passenger Traction laft for 6 Persons (408Kgs) for G-3 Fixing and Ecling indirect lighting Final State Supply and fixing of passenger Traction laft for 6 Persons State (408Kgs) for G-3 Fixing and Ecling indirect lighting Final State Supply and fixing of passenger Traction laft for 6 Persons State (408Kgs) for G-3 Fixing and Ecling indirect lighting Final State Supply and fixing of passenger Traction laft for 6 Persons State (408Kgs) for G-3 Fixing and the for for the for 6 Persons State Supply and fixing to passenger Traction laft for 6 Persons State Supply and fixing to	<section-header> Address of the series of t</section-header>	<section-header><section-header> APA SEAS OF SUBJECT SUBJEC</section-header></section-header>